
8.—7

CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT.

28

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1903-4.

Salaries. Other Charges Total.

£ £ £
Vote 22.—Department of Justice 2,530 2,530

„ 23.—Crown Law Office ...
„ 24.—Supreme Court

2,535 2,535
4,665 2,550 7,215

„ 25.—Bankruptcy 2,675 1,022 3,G97

„ 26.—District, Magistrates', and War-
dens' Courts 36,485 11,480 47,965

,. 27.—Native Land Court... 6,790 3,600 10,390
„ 28—Validation of Native Titles 650 150 800

„ 29.—Maori Land Administration 2,376 1,000 3,376

,, 30.—Maori Councils 300 800 1,100

„ 31.—Criminal Prosecutions 13,250 13,250
,, 32.—Coroners 4,500 4,500

., 33.—Miscellaneous Services 11,775 11,775
„ 34.—Prisons ... 19,616 13,325 32,941

TOTAL OF CLASS VII. ... 78,622 13,452 142,074

[tem.
19' 3-4.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND PATENT OFFICE £ £
1903-4.

Total number of officers ... 11
VOTE No. 22.

Salabies—Under-Secretary (also Registrar of Patents, Designs,
and Trade-marks, nil)

Chief Clerk
Translator ... ■
3 Clerks : 1 (also Private Secretary to Minister, £25)

at £2(55, 1 at £160, 1 at £140
3 Clerks, Patent Office: 1 at £275, 1at £150, 1 at £140
Cadet, Patent Office
Messenger, &c.

575
300
300

2,530

565
505
75

150

Total—Vote No. 22 ..


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

