CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT.

		1903-4.		
	Salaries.	Other Charges	Total.	
	£	£	£	
Vote 22.—Department of Justice	2,530		2,530	
" 23.—Crown Law Office	2,535		2,535	
" 24.—Supreme Court	4,665	2,550	7,215	
	2,675	1,022	3,697	
" 26.—District, Magistrates', and Wardens' Courts	36,485	11,480	47,965	
" 27.—Native Land Court	6,790	3,600	10,390	
" 28.—Validation of Native Titles	650	150	800	
" 29.—Maori Land Administration	2,376	1,000	3,376	
" 30.—Maori Councils	300	800	1,100	
" 31.—Criminal Prosecutions		13,250	13,250	
" 32.—Coroners	•••	4,500	4,500	
., 33.—Miscellaneous Services		11,775	11,775	
,, 34Prisons	19,616	13,325	32,941	
TOTAL OF CLASS VII	78,622	63,452	142,074	

Item.		1903–4.	
	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND PATENT OFFICE 1903-4.	£	Æ
	Total number of officers 11		
	VOTE No. 22.		
1	Salaries—		
	Under-Secretary (also Registrar of Patents, Designs,		
	and Trade-marks, nil)	575	
	Chief Clerk	300	
	Translator	300	
	3 Clerks: 1 (also Private Secretary to Minister, £25)	1	
	at £265, 1 at £160, 1 at £140	565	
	3 Clerks, Patent Office: 1 at £275, 1 at £150, 1 at £140	565	
-	Cadet, Patent Office	75	
	Messenger, &c.	150	